

The Springfield-Robertson County Airport will Host a Trick or Treat Halloween event on Saturday, October 19, 2024, from 10:00 am until 2:00 pm.

We extend to you an invitation to participate by having a booth at the event. Booth fees are \$45 each without electricity or \$55.00 with electricity. Booths are approximately 10' x 10'. Electricity is limited; please respond quickly to reserve one!

Booths will be set up around the hangers and airfield. No space heaters are allowed. Each participant shall furnish their own tables, tents, and/or extension cords as needed. Generators are allowed. Booth set up will begin at 8:00 am. Vendors are responsible for their own clean-up. For early bird setup or prior evening permission, contact the office.

* Booths are not juried; therefore, they cannot guarantee the exclusivity of products sold.

If interested, please complete and return to the airport office

along with a check, cash, or credit card payment by October 15th. If paying by check, please make check(s) payable to the Springfield-Robertson County Airport. Visa, Master Card, or Discover is accepted via telephone or in person. This is a rain-or-shine event; no refunds will be offered.

Thank you for participating in our aviation celebration. Any questions please reach out to us at: email: jennie@srcairport.com or regular mail: Springfield- Robertson County Airport Board 4432 Airport Rd Springfield, TN 37172 Questions call: (615) 985-4432 To avoid scams NO One but Jennie will reach out to you, about this event.

- Payment can be made by check, cash, or credit card. (nonrefundable RAIN OR SHINE)

Springfield- Robertson County Airport Board 4432 Airport Rd Springfield, TN 37172 Or https://paypal.me/srcairport?country.x=US&locale.x=en_US

HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT

I/we, the undersigned, for and in consideration of permission and space to participate in the Springfield-Robertson County Trick or Treat Event on October 19th, 2024, agree to indemnify, hold harmless, and defend the City and County of Springfield-Robertson County, Tennessee, its officials, representatives, agents, servants, and employees from and against any and all claims, actions, lawsuits, damages, judgments, liability and expense, including attorney's fees and litigation expenses, in whole or in part arising out of, connected with, or in any way associated with my/our activities preparing for the or Springfield-Robertson County Trick or Treat Halloween event traveling to or from the Springfield-Robertson County Trick or Treat Halloween event.

I HAVE READ AND FULLY UNDERSTOOD THE ABOVE HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT.

Checking the box is the same as signing.